= Hannah -

REVISED: House, Senate Schedule through July

The following schedule for May through July reflects changes announced recently by Senate President Keith
Faber (R-Celina) and Speaker Cliff Rosenberger (R-Clarksville). Senate sessions generally start at 1:30 p.m. on
Tuesdays and Wednesdays and 11 a.m. on Thursdays while the House meets at 11 a.m. on Tuesdays, 1:30 p.m.

on Wednesdays and 1 p.m. on Thursdays. Dates and times are subject to change.

May
Tuesday, May 5 - Primary Election/House Commit-
tee Hearings
Wednesday, May 6 - Sessions
Thursday, May 7 - Senate/House Committee Hear-
ings

Tuesday, May 12 - Sessions

Wednesday, May 13 — Sessions

Thursday, May 14 - Senate/House Committee
Hearings

Tuesday, May 19 - Sessions

Wednesday, May 20 - House Session

Thursday, May 21 - Joint Session/Military Medals of
Distinction Ceremony

Monday, May 25 - Memorial Day (State Offices
closed)

Tuesday, May 26 - Senate/House Committee Hear-
ings

Wednesday, May 27 - Sessions

Thursday, May 28 - Senate Session/House Session
(if needed)

June
Tuesday, June 2 - Senate Session/House Committee
Hearings
Wednesday, June 3 - Senate Session
Thursday, Jun 4 - Senate Session/House Committee
Hearings

Tuesday, June 9 - Senate Session/House Session (if

needed)
Wednesday, June 10 - Sessions
Thursday, June 11 - Senate Session

Tuesday, June 16 - Senate Session/House Session
(if needed)

Wednesday, June 17 - Sessions

Thursday, June 18 - Senate Session/House Session
(if needed)

Tuesday, June 23 - Senate Session/House Session (if
needed)

Wednesday, June 24 - Sessions

Thursday, June 25 - Sessions

Friday, June 26 - House/Senate Sessions (both if
needed)

Saturday, June 27 - House/Senate Sessions (both if
needed)

Monday, June 29 - Senate Session (if needed)
Tuesday, June 30 - Senate/House Sessions (if needed)

July
Wednesday, July 1 - Senate/House Sessions (if
needed)
Thursday, July 2 - Senate/House Sessions (if needed)
Friday, July 3 - Senate Session (if needed) - Indepen-
dence Day observed (State Offices closed)

Tuesday, July 7 - House Session (if needed)
Wednesday, July 8 - House Session (if needed)
Thursday, July 9 - House Session (if needed)

Monday, July 13 - Senate Session (if needed)
Tuesday, July 14 - Senate/House Sessions (if needed)
Wednesday, July 15 - Senate/House Sessions (if
needed)

Thursday, July 16 - House Session (if needed)
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